
WILLIAM E. RUSSELL SCHOOL

STAFF CONTACTS
HOW TO CONTACT THE RUSSELL STAFF | SCHOOL YEAR 2021-2022

TEACHER ROLE EMAIL CLASS CODE

MAIN OFFICE

Mr. Derrick Ciesla Principal dciesla@bostonpublicschools.org

Mrs. Sharon Sodergren Staff Assistant Administrator ssodergren@bostonpublicschools.org

Mrs. Kerry Barnes School Secretary kbarnes@bostonpublicschools.org

SUPPORT STAFF

Mrs. Mary Lou Vivian-Morris School NurseClinician -
Behavioral Health CSR

mvivianmorris@bostonpublicschools.org

Mrs. Kate Mailloux Instructional Coach kmailloux@bostonpublicschools.org

Ms. Elizabeth RL School Supports Director ereynoldslupo@bostonpublicschools.org

TBD Family Liaison

Mr. Hani Murad School Psychologist hmurad@bostonpublicschools.org

Unassigned or TBD Hub School Coordinator

Mr. Luis Duque Bilingual Psychologist lduque@bostonpublicschools.org

Mr. John O’Connell Coordinator of Special Ed. joconnell@bostonpublicschools.org

Unassigned or TBD Special Education Clerk

Ms. Louise  Kent Special Education lkent@bostonpublicschools.org

Ms. Kerry Collins ELL/Intervention kcollins2@bostonpublicschools.org

Mrs. Amy Kwan-Chan ELL/Intervention akwanchan@bostonpublicschools.org

Ms. Meaghan Hines ELL/Intervention mhines@bostonpublicschools.org

Mrs. Kelly Connor SPED/Intervention kdonohue@bostonpublicschools.org

Ms. Briana O’Neill Speech Therapist boneill@bostonpublicschools.org

Ms. Astrid Esquilin-Nieves Bilingual Speech Therapist aesquilinnieves@bostonpublicschools.org

Ms. Mitali Kamat Occupational Therapist mkamat@bostonpublicschools.org

Unassigned or TBD Physical Therapist
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Mr. Wilson Santos Supervisor of Attendance wsantos@bostonpublicschools.org

SPECIALTY TEACHERS

Mr. Jeffrey Tagger Physical Education jtagger@bostonpublicschools.org

Mr. Ras Selassie Alleyne Visual Arts salleyne@bostonpublicschools.org

Ms. Jessica Melfa Social Emotional Learning jmelfa@bostonpublicschools.org

Mrs. Deborah Nelson Science 3rd floor dnelson@bostonpublicschools.org

Mrs. Jeanette Sullivan Science 3rd floor jsullivan9@bostonpublicschools.org

Ms. Josephine Tavares History/Social Justice jtavares@bostonpublicschools.org

HOMEROOM TEACHERS

Ms. Zabrina Petullo K0 - Room B2B zpetullo@bostonpublicschools.org

Ms. Lisa Kincade K0 - Room B2B
Paraprofessional

lkincade@bostonpublicschools.org

Ms. Elaine Cusick K1 - Room B1 ecusick@bostonpublicschools.org

Ms. Nadia Neasman K1 - Room B1
Paraprofessional

nneasman@bostonpublicschools.org

Ms. Margaret O’Riordan K1 - Room B04 moriordan@bostonpublicschools.org

Ms. Michelle  Doyle K1 - Room B04
Paraprofessional

mdoyle2@bostonpublicschools.org

Ms. Carmen Rodriguez K1 - Room 107 crodriguez4@bostonpublicschools.org

Mrs. Sarah  Villarreyna K1 - Room 107
Paraprofessional

scarrasquillo2@bostonpublicschools.org

Ms. Nicola Kavanagh K2 - Room 110 nking@bostonpublicschools.org

Ms. Dionna Morales K2 - Room 110
Paraprofessional

dmorale@bostonpublicschools.org

Ms. Adriel Breault K2 - Room 109 abreault@bostonpublicschools.org

Mrs. Nilda Bonilla K2 - Room 109 nbonilla@bostonpublicschools.org

Mrs. Leylah Hanson K2 - Room 106 lantunezdehanson@bostonpublicschools.or
g

Mrs. Yolanda Reyes K2 - Room 106
Paraprofessional

yreyes@bostonpublicschools.org

Mrs. Maire Mannion 1st Grade - Room 105 mmannion@bostonpublicschools.org

Mr. Alexandra Soares 1st Grade SEI - Room 103 asoares@bostonpublicschools.org

Mrs. Cindy Browne 1st Grade - Room 102 cbrowne@bostonpublicschools.org

Ms. Sudecia Brown 2nd Grade - Room 101 sbrown2@bostonpublicschools.org
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Ann D’Angelo 2nd Grade - Room 104 adangelo@bostonpublicschools.org

Ms. Linda Drueding 2nd Grade SEI - Room 14A ldrueding@bostonpublicschools.org

Mr. Edward  Ballard 3rd Grade - Room 211 eballard@bostonpublicschools.org

Mrs. Michelle Price 3rd Grade - Room 212 mwilson2@bostonpublicschools.org

Ms. Abigail  Chen 3rd Grade SEI - Room 215 aelcock@bostonpublicschools.org

Mr. Pasquale Scialoia 4th Grade - Room 217 pscialoia@bostonpublicschools.org

Mrs. Beverly Timothy 4th Grade - Room 214 btimothy@bostonpublicschools.org

Ms. Cheryl O’Connor 5th Grade - Room 220 coconnor@bostonpublicschools.org

Mrs. Rosemary Peterson 5th Grade - Room 219 rpeterson@bostonpublicschools.org

SCHOOL SUPPORT

Mr. Kevin Glynn Head Custodian kglynn@bostonpublicschools.org

Ms. Katia Nieves Cafeteria Manager knieves@bostonpublicschools.org

Unassigned or TBD Cafeteria Assistant

Lunch Monitor

Ms. Deborah  Dunne Lunch Monitor ddunne@bostonpublicschools.org

Mr. Jose  Flores Lunch Monitor

Mrs. Mejia Lunch Monitor

Mrs. Cruz Lunch Monitor

Ms. Susan Lahey Lunch Monitor

SCHOOL BASED COMMUNITY  PARTNERS

Stephanie Sabins Clinician - Behavioral Health
CSR

ssabins@csrox.org

Kristen Strainge Clinician - Behavioral Health
CSR

KStrainge@csrox.org

Ms. Sydney Spicer City Sprouts  Garden
Educator

sspicer@citysprouts.org

Reynaldo Benzan-Martinez One Bead Reynaldo@onebead.org

Unassigned or TBD Community Music

Unassigned or TBD Community Music

Unassigned or TBD Community Music

Brendan McDonald Boys and Girls Club
Dorchester

bmcdonald@bgcdorchester.org
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Unassigned or TBD Young Audiences

Unassigned or TBD Courageous Sailing


